3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 51| ECR-16-0124719 se20e | RS | L2
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B2 | ECR-T6-016953 USpEC2016 | TB | TE
2151794-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 : 8-2151794-5 | 1901094-3 [3-1752354-2| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151794-4 : : : | ot r o] 211974022 | TAG, [DENTIFICATION c13
CCRvo . - - i - - - - -] | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
2151794-5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - -] -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
LATCH PLATE . . i . i i - - / / /
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 |1-1338683-1| 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440-7 — 1 1 1 Coiona R I et
2151794-6 B NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT%&RngTE P - | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
] - - ) - - - - - - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
2151794-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - B 3-23627-7 |PIN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
7-2151794-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - e 2119799 - | HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF|REF]| - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- | | | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
- | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X &.0 195
- | | | 2168083-6  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
APPLICATOR DATA R T 318563- 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 189
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
WIRE |5.08 mm [.200] a /& -2l 2] 2] 2 18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X &.0) 79
INSUL |10.92 mm [.430] 0 - | | | 1803096 -1 EXTENSION PLATE 78
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X &.0 T
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : :
408-10389 L) - | | | 1633782-7  |FENCE 76
- | | | 2119956 - | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | | | 1-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | | | 2119943- 1 WASHER  SPACER 69
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - - 1 51197401 ThC IDENTIFICATION 57
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 9.5 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE, SWS TERMINAL NAME:. AMP MCP 9. 5 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE, SWS - ? 2 2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE W[RE STRIP | ENGTH C:ilzf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 1 1 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
9.70-10.30 mm [.382-.406 IN] . 10 60-11 40mm [ 457- 449 [N A5 : 6\| - | 3] -1]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
APPUC ON APPL ] CAT QN - | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - 5-18022-5  |SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
& - | | | 1-2168083-3 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
TERMINALS APPLIED @ TERMINALS APPLIED ﬁ B 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & -l 4| 4| 4| 4 2168400 - | SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 1?2 54
1-967590-1 1-967590-2 135543171 13554317-2 D4.6-572 962938-1 2-962938-1 1355437~ Db 6-5.7 - ? ? ? ? 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
9629381 2-962938-1 B5.8-6.6 1355437-7 B5.8-6.6 - | | | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | | 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
WIRE t—|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT i A R I B 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
& _ , _
SIZE 7=U|mm [INCH) REFERENCE SETTING SI1ZE F=U\W1_ CRIMP_UNTT | REFERENCE SETTING LT v T-eti9606 7 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, St 46
6 00mm? 3.224/-0.05 [.127+/-.002] 9.6 - 6. 00mm? 3.204/-0.05 [_mw_oog] 9 8 - | | | 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4]
- - | 21719645- | DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
||| -2l -] 2] 2 2119957 -1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- | | | 2119644-5  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
A COMMENDED SPARE PARTS s\ | - | | | | 2119085- | FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
N -] - | 2119092 - | BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | | | 1752356-7  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION AN[ -T2 ]2 a]2][ 1-2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (N4 ¥ 25) S
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | c715c0906-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE =
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: SWARNTNG S L N I A 1901086-3 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151794-4 - | | | 3-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
ggmg EEEB wm 11ggg%cggemggégﬁuggjgg,: gggﬂgjg ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O -2l 2] 2] 2 22283- SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
| LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS -] W W W 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N | | | 240792 - 1 DRAG. TERMINAL 5
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. @%ESWC%&QQMSXMEEEU%?}E%R%EéMiOgE %N}QT St I TING 1 1 1 1 3709287 1STRIP GUIDE >
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. ‘ - | | | 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. T | | | 5168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 X
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. T T T T 80585 TWASHER FLAT REG 57 — 1 1 1 SRFTE T WASQER o REG o ’ >0
ﬂ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 & - | | | 180307131 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
A T LT e ST e oR i eTED CoRRCTLy I onbee 1o ERonialy N - | - | 8-21084-0  |O-RING, .676 D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 N | | | 2119806-1 INSERT SHEAR 13
ACTUATE THE COUNTER . - - - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - | | | 4-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
A - - - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249 - | | | 1-356885-3  |STOP. SHEAR I
/EPRPILMIPCAH%FSHWTASRESUEELEINFCIEESEATTTITNHGE WF/*/ECT@REYSE/IDTJIUN&MUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE - - - - | 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 \| - w | | | 2119805-3  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - | 2119798~ | DETENT PIN 24T N | | | 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
t - - | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 NE | | | | 1-1633930-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ _ | _ _ 2161314-] RAM. STEPPED. ATLANTIC. SF, NON-ADJ 245 _ i _ _ _ _ 7
AN o CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. — v r gt 21i9082-9  JCAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 S A T e 6
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 - | | | 1803080-3  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
%Fg%ﬂ%iwe' REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL @ R 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47 - o 2-238011-9 |[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
' - | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 A | | | | | 2-1633996-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
/ ix WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) - - ? ? - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 - | 1 1 1 2-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER /
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 1.96. N R I 50634402 AR TEED NMODULT 538 A 1 1 1 1 1 S 508176-0 |CRINPER. WIRE W
[\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH & SEAL. 771 -71-6]-5]-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o 770 -7 -6 -5]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
\T \S SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLUNG ENG\NEER\NG ORGAN\ZAT\ON DWN 26Nov20 1 2 . .
AN APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD NG ]S ey
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. —_ 15 X S c arrisburg,
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. oTOEREES INLESS ey G ‘
mm S X1 Ocean Side fFeed
ﬁ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON T PROD,WSPEC Applicator
& Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
CELOCATE TTEN T 10 BACE OF APPLICATOR (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moige ©a | S AR o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151794 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

SERVO
LATCH PLATEL

NOT

SERVO FEEDER

INCLUDED

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SH

EET

.

REFL
T

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

/g::>REF

REF

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

e,

~—11.0£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

il

—

—

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

—

13.3£0.95

REF

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

| RPORATION
| 10N DWN

2oNOVZ20T12

K HUANG (G TE Connectivity
C@ . 26NOV2012 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS v SENOV20 17 [nanE ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
b r Applicator
{@} i 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215}794 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE (R SHEET 7 OFA REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART S
TERMINATOR UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2151794-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151794-5 | 1901094-3 |3-1752354-2| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART’ APPLI(LATOR 21{31326,1 _ 8,21531794,47 _ _ _ - - - 2 2104573 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT W 72
e - - - - - - - - 994969- | MAGNET  RARE FARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
2-2151794-5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
LATCH PLATE - - - - - - - - ,
gfg PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 |1-1338683-1| 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440-7 — T TS R T o3
2*2W53W794*7 B FINE CRI%M) HEIGHTi/ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - 7 B 1 1 1 87210847W OfRING 801 ID 070 DIA MAT W 52
(-2151794-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
B 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
- a4 o4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- 1-2119656-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
- 2161312-1  |RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED[140
N- 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
APPLICATOR DATA B 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
CRIMP S17F - - -7 - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 71 36
WIRE |5.08 mm [.200] r - REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 135
TNSUL 110 92 mm T 4307 0 - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
B 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10380 L] - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 2 ]2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
B 318563- 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
B 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION Ask -2 2 2 18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0) 79
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 9.5 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE, SWS TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 9.5 FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE, SWS ~ Lt 1805091 JEXTENSION PLATE e
-2 2] 2 - |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE SN T I féii?i;; EEE&ESKT 1D CAP, Rohs, M3 X 8.0 ;g
9.70-10.30 mm [.382-.406 INJ zfé: 10 60-11 40mm [.457- 449 IN] S R R 1199561 100CUNENTATION PACKAGE E
[ERRAL AR TERMINAL et -~ | T T T T-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
APPLICATION APPLICATION B 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 659
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION :
- - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED & TERMINALS APPLIED & - ? 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE @& i L N c119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1967590 | 19675902 1355437~ 135543717 G4 6-5 2 962938 | 2962938 1 1355437 b4 6-5 2 N - [ 3 ]33 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
- -7 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AE& : | | | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
WIRE L _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L_—|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT  /&\ : e e =
=] =] -2 2 ]2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . WT__CRIMP_UNITSEE REFERENCE SETTING - | | | £018030- 1 NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 50
10, 00mm-? 5.84+/°0.05 [.151+/-.002] 2.1 (0. 00mme 3.82+/°0.05 [.150+/-.002] 2.9 | 7 | 1 [ 1 | 1-811242-0 |BUNPER, HOLD DOWN _ 5]
6. 00mm? 3.224/-0.05 L 127+/-.002] 9.6 6. 00mm? 3.20+/-0.05 [ . 126+/-.002] 9.8 _ | | | 690753-2 SPACTR  TONKER 50
T - -7 - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
zfx - 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
O\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY *WARNING B R 2119644-5 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION, Sb [ WIRL DIsC, LTTEM 40 10 S Lo L e =
 SOCET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS Aﬁﬁ ) f f f 12?2?2§§3w3 igi)HEi;C)FEZHéEéMAMZ 25; o g;
- - , , X mm
fo APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELIGHT SETTING T T 2-1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDF 30
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, B I I 501086-9  |PIATE STRIP CUIDT X
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151794-4 :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151794-5 ot 3-455868-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - g : : SaSEa SPRING, COMPRESSTON Al
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. i L L 306835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zf: B 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. N R R B 1320928-2  ISTRIP GUIDT >
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 247
- 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B B S 11802872 [WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 oL
S AN - [ T | 1| 1803013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zfg Nl - ] 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
gg;yﬁcigggkwggEgﬁifﬁggESEJJIQSEWﬁg%gggySEJJjﬁgTwsﬁg WEENBQHE - | w w 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM.  PACIFIC STYLE |25 - | | | 4-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
NECESSARY WHEN RONNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, ALR FEED 1250 b 1-356885-3 |STOP. SHEAR |1
Aﬁl B 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 N 2119805-3 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
z/\x 'O CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. B 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N R 1-1633930-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REMOVE [TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 - -] - - - 7
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - - | - T - -
S 1fg R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL »2z12 6
A B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 b 1803080-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - > | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 -] 1 w 2-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
B 2063440-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238 ‘N N 2-1633996-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
/ Ex APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - [ - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213 - 1 1 1 2-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - - - | - -
TR E S I L R T | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER liﬁﬁ zfg 1 N 5-568176-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE IJEM
&CUT 0 ENGTH AT assrunlv (11 -27|-25|-27 PART NO DESCRIPTION % (1 -27|-25|-27 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
ZEROVZ0T2 — TE Comectin
ﬁ RELOCATE ITEM 19 TO BACK OF APPLICATOR wgigwe ZENOVZ0T? N — TE art fsburg, oo
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2ONOVZ2012 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ - S AL Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151794 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

’r<:>RH

b IYPE

SWREFﬁ
T

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= ~——11.04+0.5

Y

\\‘IDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

‘ Aif?ii_ \“\‘i')REF -

— =13.3£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

R T c:>iyrzé4; TE Comnectividty
e 26NOV2012 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
: S.XI
A DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2oNOV20 12 | NAME ‘
A S X1 Ocean Side fFeed

mm
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 i = ener e hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
ANGLES 4 -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151794 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET 4 OFA REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



